

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 210**

"TO AMEND THE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS OF THE LITTER CONTROL ACT."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 210.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 210 as originally introduced:

Add Representatives Glidewell and Medley as cosponsors

AND

Delete the title entirely and substitute:

“AN ACT TO AMEND THE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS OF THE LITTER CONTROL ACT TO ALLOW FOR THE IMPOSITION OF A FINE AND TO REMOVE THE OPTION FOR JAIL TIME; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.”

AND

Page 2, line 6, delete “one hundred dollars (\$100)” and substitute “two hundred dollars (\$200)”

AND

Page 2, line 7, delete “one thousand dollars (\$1,000).” and substitute “two thousand dollars (\$2,000).”

AND

If appropriate, renumber the remaining sections of the bill



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Altes  
JSE/JSE - 02-14-2005 15:52  
JSE227

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary